

East Sevier County Utility District, TN
Inventory
6/30/2022

Sewer Inventory

Pumps

Pump	QTY.	Price	Total
Keen KG2-216	0.00	1,020.00	0.00
MG - 200	0.00	1,117.12	0.00
WGL - 20 - 21	0.00	1,455.00	0.00
WGL - 20 HP 23	0.00	1,560.00	0.00

Parts for Canisters

Parts for Canister	QTY.	Price	Total
Slide Rail Kits	0.00	368.00	0.00
Leg Kits	0.00	86.00	0.00
Yellow Switches	0.00	48.95	0.00
Gray Switches	0.00	64.95	0.00
1 1/4 Discharge Flange for Canisters	0.00	150.00	0.00
Weights for Switches	0.00	9.00	0.00
1 1/4 Ball Valve	0.00	53.95	0.00
Electric Box	0.00	61.95	0.00
Lid For Canister	0.00	160.62	0.00

Canisters

Canister	QTY.	Price	Total
8' Canister	0.00	4,460.00	0.00
12' Canister	0.00	5,436.00	0.00

Sewer Saddles

2" Saddles	QTY.	Price	Total
12x2	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 1/2" Saddles	QTY.	Price	Total
8"	0.00		0.00
6"	0.00	97.00	0.00
4"	2.00	74.27	148.54
3"	0.00	94.83	0.00
2"	0.00	54.61	0.00
1 " Saddles	QTY.	Price	Total
	2.00	21.13	42.26

Brass

Corps	QTY.	Price	Total
1 1/2 Corp	3.00	142.68	428.04

Brass	QTY.	Price	Total
1 1/2 CTS pack	0.00	48.66	0.00
1 1/2 CTS pack	0.00		0.00
1 1/2 Ball Valve	0.00	38.48	0.00
1 1/2 CTS x 1 1/4 MT	0.00	44.22	0.00
1 1/2 CTS x 1 1/4 FT	0.00	48.89	0.00
1 CTS X 1 MT	7.00	17.77	124.39
1 1/2 CTS x 1 1/2 FT	0.00	48.89	0.00
1 1/2 CTS x 1 1/2 MT	0.00	44.22	0.00
2 x 2 MT	0.00	70.92	0.00
1 1/2 PVC Coupling	0.00	88.39	0.00
2 CTS Coupling	0.00	94.41	0.00
2 CTS x 2 PVC	0.00	94.41	0.00

East Sevier County Utility District, TN
Inventory
6/30/2022

Pump Kits

Oreco Pump Kit	QTY.	Price	Total
Single Pump Kit	1.00	2,201.39	2,201.39
Double Pump Kit	1.00	4,402.78	4,402.78

Water Inventory

SS Wrap Clamps

12.5"Stainless Steel Wrap Clamps	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
12"x12.5	0.00	112.49	0.00
10"x12.5	0.00	97.14	0.00
8"x12.5	1.00	72.04	72.04
6"x12.5	2.00	67.17	134.34
4"x12.5	2.00	52.59	105.18
3"x12.5	2.00	48.02	96.04
2.5"x12.5	0.00	42.81	0.00
2"x12.5	6.00	42.81	256.86
1.5"x12.5	0.00		
6" Stainless Steel Wrap Clamps	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
12"x6	0.00		0.00
10"x6	0.00		0.00
8"x6	5.00	145.00	725.00
6"x6	3.00	127.00	381.00
4"x6	5.00	96.00	480.00
3"x6	2.00	89.00	178.00
2.5"x6	0.00		0.00
1.5"x6	0.00		0.00
Stainless Steel Glue Coupler	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
12"	0.00		0.00
10"	0.00		0.00
8"	0.00	48.95	0.00
6"	0.00	10.86	0.00
4"	0.00	35.96	0.00
3"	0.00	32.00	0.00
2.5"	0.00	30.46	0.00
2"	0.00	27.42	0.00
1.5"	0.00		0.00

Valves

MJxMJ	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
12"	0.00		0.00
10"	0.00		0.00
8"	1.00	457.00	457.00
6"	2.00	379.60	759.20
4"	1.00	290.00	290.00
3"	2.00	266.50	533.00
2"	2.00	244.45	488.90
1.5"	0.00		0.00

East Sevier County Utility District, TN
Inventory
6/30/2022

MJxFlange				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
12"	0.00	1,406.00	0.00	
10"	0.00		0.00	
8"	0.00		0.00	
6"	0.00		0.00	
4"	0.00	338.69	0.00	
3"	0.00		0.00	
2.5"	0.00		0.00	
2"	0.00		0.00	
1.5"	0.00		0.00	
Water Saddles				
3/4" Saddles				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
12"	0.00	117.94	0.00	
10"	0.00		0.00	
8"	1.00	45.95	45.95	
6"	3.00	33.43	100.29	
4"	3.00	22.41	67.23	
3"	1.00	19.04	19.04	
2.5"	0.00	18.04	0.00	
2"	3.00	14.43	43.29	
1.5"			0.00	
1" Saddles				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
12"	0.00	117.94	0.00	
10"	0.00		0.00	
8"	0.00	45.93	0.00	
6"	1.00	33.43	33.43	
4"	4.00	22.41	89.64	
3"	1.00	19.04	19.04	
2.5"	0.00	18.04	0.00	
2"	2.00	14.43	28.86	
1.5"	0.00		0.00	
Pipe				
Schedule 40				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
12"	0	11.97	0.00	
10"	0	8.50	0.00	
8"	100	12.10	1,210.00	
6"	220	7.19	1,581.80	
4"	80	1.83	146.40	
3"	100	2.06	206.00	
2.5"	0	0.90	0.00	
2"	100	1.02	102.00	
1.5"	0	0.36	0.00	
Yellow Mine				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
12"	0.0	28.83	0.00	
NL Brass				
Setters				
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost	
3/4"	6.00	99.03	594.18	
1"	1.00	177.91	177.91	
3/4" Resetter		177.91	0.00	

East Sevier County Utility District, TN
Inventory
6/30/2022

NL Brass Fittings			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
3/4" CTS Coupling	6.00	13.00	78.00
3/4" CTS X 1"CTS	4.00	31.02	124.08
3/4" CTS x 3/4" PVC	0.00	23.15	0.00
3/4"CTSx 3/4" MT	2.00	10.68	21.36
3/4" CTSx3/4" FT	1.00	11.23	11.23
3/4" Setter Shut Off	0.00	52.53	0.00
3/4" MT x 3/4" PVC	0.00	6.03	0.00
3/4" MT x 1" PVC	0.00	31.02	0.00
3/4"CTS x 1" PVC	0.00	31.02	0.00
1"CTS Coupling	0.00	14.88	0.00
1"CTS x 1" MT	0.00	12.65	0.00
1" CTS x 1" FT	0.00	15.24	0.00
1" MT x 1" PVC	0.00	9.89	0.00
Poly Pipe			
Poly			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
3/4"	300	0.18	54.00
1"	0.00	0.29	0.00
Meters			
Meters			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
3/4"	2.00	165.95	331.90
1"	0.00	209.95	0.00
Radio Read Meters			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
3"	0.00	787.95	0.00
2"	0.00	475.95	0.00
Black Iron			
Tees			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
2"	0.00	38.00	0.00
4"	0.00	46.00	0.00
6"	0.00	77.50	0.00
8x8x4	0.00	90.00	0.00
8x8x6	0.00	104.00	0.00
Reducers			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
4x2	1.00	50.40	50.40
Caps			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
3"	0.00	32.34	0.00
6"	0.00	29.22	0.00
8"	0.00	50.76	0.00
MJ SLEEVE			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
6"	1.00	52.00	52.00
4"	1.00	31.00	31.00
3"	2.00	27.00	54.00
2"	1.00	36.00	36.00
MJ 11.1/4,22 1/2,45,90			
	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
2" x 11 1/4	0.00	25.75	0.00
3" x 22 1/2	0.00	22.33	0.00
6" x 22 1/2	0.00	52.30	0.00
8" x 22 1/2	0.00	86.43	0.00
3" 45	0.00	42.85	0.00
6" 45	0.00	60.66	0.00
8" 45	0.00	85.49	0.00
2" 90	0.00	42.41	0.00
3" 90	0.00	45.78	0.00
6" 90	0.00	73.99	0.00

East Sevier County Utility District, TN
Inventory
6/30/2022

Top Hats with Lids	QTY.	Price	Total Cost
Top Hats with Lids	0.00	14.50	0.00
Meter Pit and Rings			
Meter Pit	QTY.	Price	Total
18x30	0.00	39.08	0.00
20x30	0.00		0.00
36x30	0.00		0.00
Risers	QTY.	Price	Total
18" x 6"	0.00	33.73	0.00
18" x 2"	0.00	29.85	0.00
Rings and Lids	QTY.	Price	Total
18" ring	0.00	15.00	0.00
20" Ring	0.00	16.50	0.00
Meter Lids	0.00	15.00	0.00
Hymax Repair Fittings	QTY.	Price	Total
2"			
3"	2.00	246.60	493.20
4"			0.00
5"			0.00
6"	2.00	261.57	523.14
8"	2.00	295.30	590.60
PVC Repair Coupling	QTY.	Price	Total
2"	2.00	17.70	35.40
3"	0.00		0.00
4"	0.00		0.00
5"	0.00		0.00
6"	6.00	76.99	461.94
8"	6.00	158.58	951.48

Total 20,668.75